Premier's Discretionary Fund

This fund relates to one-off discretionary payments under $10,000

Routine Disclosure

Payments from 1 January 2013 — 31 March 2013

(GST exclusive)

Recipient

Burnie Branch Nth West Hound Owners

Inc
Carrick Park Pacing Club
Choir of High Hopes Hobart Inc

Clarence City Council

Clarence Junior Football Club

Community Solutions

Hobart Baroque Pty Ltd
Kingborough Bowls Club

Latrobe Neighbourhood Watch

Launceston General Hospital Historical

Longford Primary School

Mowbray Heights Primary School

North West Poultry

Old Hobartian Association

Perth Primary School

Queenstown Lions Club Inc

Rainbow Communities Tasmania Inc

Amount

$
2 000

2 500

180

| 000

10 000

4780

10 000
7 800

600

| 500

500

660

| 600

5000

500

5000

100

Purpose

towards completion of club rooms
towards redeveloping the Clubs BBQ area

towards participating in the ABC Giving Tree
Fundraiser 2012

towards 0th Anniversary Clarence Youth Week
Festival

towards upgrading of toilet facilities

towards Dunalley Tasman Benefit Concert -
Bushfire Relief

towards inaugural Hobart Baroque Festival
towards installing insulation in indoors bowls facility

towards a seat in remembrance of Community
Member Mr Alan Beams

towards a new lectern as part of the 150"
Anniversary of the Launceston General Hospital

towards a project to contribute to the 200th
Anniversary of the naming of Norfolk Plains

towards a commercial toaster for the Breakfast
Club

towards upgrading cages as part of the 50"
Anniversary Show

towards establishing the old Hobartians Scholarship
Fund as part of the College's Centenary

towards a project to contribute to the 200th
Anniversary of the naming of Norfolk Plains

towards the North Lyell Memorial Park

towards a rainbow award at the Rainbow Dinner
and Awards 2012 Event



Recipient

Richmond Village Fair Inc

Risdon Vale Neighbourhood Centre
Rotary Club of Glenorchy Inc

South Channel Ratepayers Association
Inc

Tamar Valley U3A

Tasmanian Association of Community
House

Technopark Management - Dept
Economic Development (Arts)

Tenpin Bowling Tasmania Inc
University of Tasmania (Tasmanian Law
Reform Institute)

Wilmot Youth Group

TOTAL

Amount

$

5 000
425

2 000

250

500

200

10 000

| 650

8 068

500

82313

Purpose

towards tents for use as storage and shelter
towards Community Lunches

towards Production of Commemorative book for
the Club's 50th Anniversary in 2014

towards 2013 Middleton Country Fair

towards start-up costs

towards award for 2013 Neighbourhood House
Week

towards Memorial for Forced Adoptions
towards the cost of uniforms for the 2013 National
Championships

towards research paper on same sex marriage
constitutional issues

towards a concert to raise funds for a Children's
Park and BMX Track at Wilmot



Government Appeals and Donations Fund
This fund relates to donations and recurrent contributions to community and cultural
activities.

Routine Disclosure

Payments from 1 January 2013 — 31 March 2013
(GST exclusive)

Recipient Amount Purpose
$
Benchmarking Birchs Bay 500 towards the Premiers’ Artist Award 2013
Royal Humane Society of Australasia Inc 500 towards Royal Humane Society 2012/13 Awards
Tasmanian History Teachers' Association 500 towards the Premiers’ prize for Tasmania’s Young

Historian 2012

Tasmanian Riding for the Disabled | 000 towards competing at National Championships
Association 2013

TOTAL 2 500



