Premier's Discretionary Fund This fund relates to one-off discretionary payments under \$10,000

Routine Disclosure

Payments from 1 January 2013 – 31 March 2013 (GST exclusive)

Recipient	Amount	Purpose
	\$	
Burnie Branch Nth West Hound Owners Inc	2 000	towards completion of club rooms
Carrick Park Pacing Club	2 500	towards redeveloping the Clubs BBQ area
Choir of High Hopes Hobart Inc	180	towards participating in the ABC Giving Tree Fundraiser 2012
Clarence City Council	1 000	towards 10th Anniversary Clarence Youth Week Festival
Clarence Junior Football Club	10 000	towards upgrading of toilet facilities
Community Solutions	4 780	towards Dunalley Tasman Benefit Concert - Bushfire Relief
Hobart Baroque Pty Ltd	10 000	towards inaugural Hobart Baroque Festival
Kingborough Bowls Club	7 800	towards installing insulation in indoors bowls facility
Latrobe Neighbourhood Watch	600	towards a seat in remembrance of Community Member Mr Alan Beams
Launceston General Hospital Historical	1 500	towards a new lectern as part of the 150 th Anniversary of the Launceston General Hospital
Longford Primary School	500	towards a project to contribute to the 200th Anniversary of the naming of Norfolk Plains
Mowbray Heights Primary School	660	towards a commercial toaster for the Breakfast Club
North West Poultry	I 600	towards upgrading cages as part of the 50 th Anniversary Show
Old Hobartian Association	5 000	towards establishing the old Hobartians Scholarship Fund as part of the College's Centenary
Perth Primary School	500	towards a project to contribute to the 200th Anniversary of the naming of Norfolk Plains
Queenstown Lions Club Inc	5 000	towards the North Lyell Memorial Park
Rainbow Communities Tasmania Inc	100	towards a rainbow award at the Rainbow Dinner and Awards 2012 Event

Recipient	Amount	Purpose
Recipient	Amount	rurpose
	\$	
Richmond Village Fair Inc	5 000	towards tents for use as storage and shelter
Risdon Vale Neighbourhood Centre	425	towards Community Lunches
Rotary Club of Glenorchy Inc	2 000	towards Production of Commemorative book for the Club's 50th Anniversary in 2014
South Channel Ratepayers Association Inc	250	towards 2013 Middleton Country Fair
Tamar Valley U3A	500	towards start-up costs
Tasmanian Association of Community House	200	towards award for 2013 Neighbourhood House Week
Technopark Management - Dept Economic Development (Arts)	10 000	towards Memorial for Forced Adoptions
Tenpin Bowling Tasmania Inc	I 650	towards the cost of uniforms for the 2013 National Championships
University of Tasmania (Tasmanian Law Reform Institute)	8 068	towards research paper on same sex marriage constitutional issues
Wilmot Youth Group	500	towards a concert to raise funds for a Children's
TOTAL	82 313	Park and BMX Track at Wilmot

Government Appeals and Donations Fund This fund relates to donations and recurrent contributions to community and cultural activities.

Routine Disclosure

Payments from 1 January 2013 – 31 March 2013 (GST exclusive)

Recipient	Amount	Purpose
	\$	
Benchmarking Birchs Bay	500	towards the Premiers' Artist Award 2013
Royal Humane Society of Australasia Inc	500	towards Royal Humane Society 2012/13 Awards
Tasmanian History Teachers' Association	500	towards the Premiers' prize for Tasmania's Young Historian 2012
Tasmanian Riding for the Disabled Association	1 000	towards competing at National Championships 2013
TOTAL	2 500	